
1 
Am CR141 
 

Amendment No. 1 to Council Resolution No. 141-2025 

BY:  The Chairperson at the request Legislative Day No. 12 
of the County Executive   Date: July 30, 2025 
  

Amendment No. 1  
 
(This amendment corrects amounts.) 
 
 
In the short title, strike “$22,646,686” and substitute “$22,467,686”.  1 

 2 

In the title, in the third line, strike “$22,646,686” and substitute “$22,467,686”.  3 

 4 

In the title, in the fourth line, strike “$12,795,920” and substitute “$12,616,920”.  5 

 6 

On page 1, in line 9, strike “$3,000,000” and substitute “$2,950,000”. 7 

 8 

On page 1, in line 10, strike “$2,100,000” and substitute “$2,143,008  in use”. 9 

 10 

On page 1, in line 14: 11 

1. After “changes” insert “with a net increase of $12,616,920”; 12 

2. After “fund” insert “as shown in the attached table.”; and 13 

3. Strike “with a net increase of $22,646,686; including”. 14 

 15 

On page 1, strike lines 15 through 17, inclusive and in their entirety.  16 

 17 

On page 1, in line 24, strike “$23,686,877” and substitute “21,543,869”.  18 

 19 

On page 1, after line 24, insert: 20 

“3.  On page 1, in line 11, strike “$0” and substitute “$2,143,008”; 21 

 22 

On page 1, in line 25, strike “and”. 23 

 24 



2 
Am CR141 
 

On page 1, after line 25, insert: 1 

5.  On page 1, in line 16, strike “483,384,012” and substitute “$496,000,932”; and”. 2 

 3 

On page 1, in line 26, strike “4.” and substitute “6.”.  4 

 5 

In the Chart on Page 3: 6 

1. In the column titled “Amendment”: 7 

a. In the row titled “Restricted Funds”, strike “$12,795,920” and substitute 8 

“$12,616,920”; 9 

b. In the row titled “School Construction”, insert “(179,000)”; and 10 

c. In the row titled “Total General Fund, Restricted Funds and other Expenses”, strike 11 

“$22,646,686” and substitute “$22,467,686”. 12 

 13 

2. In the column titled “Revised Appropriation”: 14 

a. In the row titled “Restricted Funds”, strike “$496,179,932” and substitute 15 

“$496,000,932”; 16 

b. In the row titled “School Construction”, strike “100,644,000” and substitute “100,465,000”; 17 

and 18 

c. In the row titled “Total General Fund, Restricted Funds and other Expenses”, strike 19 

“$1,779,325,732” and substitute “$1,779,146,732”. 20 

 


